
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2902
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2002
SETTING UP OF LIGNITE BASED POWER PLANTS
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have a proposal to set up some lignite based power plants in the country; and

(b) if so, the States where these power plants are proposed to be set up?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(a) & (b) : State-wise details of proposals to set up lignite based power plants in the country are given in the Annexure.

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) To (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2902 FOR 21.3.2002
REGARDING SETTING UP OF LIGNITE BASED POWER PLANTS.

List of Lignite based power plants proposed to set up in the country.

Sl. No. Name of Project /State/
 Executing Agency   Capacity MW Status

RAJASTHAN

1. GIRAL TPS
 M/s Rajasthan Rajya Vidyut
 Utpadan Nigam Ltd.   250  Detailed Project Report
        awaited

2. Barsingsar TPS
 M/s Hindustan Vidyut Corpn. Ltd. 500 Fresh Detailed Project Report awaited

GUJARAT

3.+ Akrimota TPS
 M/s Gujarat Mineral Development
 Corpn. Ltd.    250  Under Construction

4. Kutch Lignite TPS Extn.
 M/s Gujarat Electricity Board 75 Techno-Economic Clearance of
        CEA awaited

5.+ Surat Lignite Power Project at
 Mangrol Phase-II
 M/s gujarat Industries Captive
 Power Co. Ltd.    250  Detailed Project Report has
        been received in Central
        Electricity Authority for Techno-economic appraisal.

TAMIL NADU


6.+ Neyveli TPS-I Expansion
 M/s Neyveli Lignite Corpn. Ltd. 210 Under Construction

7 Neyveli TPS-II Expansion
 M/s Neyveli Lignite Corpn. Ltd. 500 Techno-Economic Clearance of
        CEA awaited

8.+ Neyveli Zero
 M/s ST-CMS Electric Co.   250  Under Construction

9.+ Srimushnam TPP
 M/s tamil Nadu Industries Captive Power Co. Ltd. (TICAPCO) 250 Detailed Project Report has been received in Central Electricity Authority for Techno-economic appraisal.

 Total 9     2535 MW
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